

Date: 23rd August 2024

To, Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Sub: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 by the promoter and Promoter Group along with person acting in concert of the Company for the Financial year ended on 31st March, 2024

Ref: Symbol - BRIGHT

Please find enclosed the annual disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as amended, received from the Promoter and Promoters Group of the Company for the year ended on 31st March 2024 for your kind perusal and records.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bright Solar Limited

THUMAR Digitally signed by THUMAR PIYUSHKUMAR PIYUSHKUMAR Date: 2024.08.23 16:56:10 +05'30'

Piyushkumar Babubhai Thumar Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 02785269)

Encl: as above

Date: 8th April 2024

From,

Piyushkumar Babubhai Thumar S-2002, Iscon Platinum, Near Bopal Circle, Bopal, Ahmedabad - 380058

On behalf of Promoter and Promoter Group of BRIGHT SOLAR LIMITED [SYMBOL: BRIGHT]

To, Listing Compliance Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Security Code: 531343

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we the individuals and entities belonging to Promoter and Promoter Group (listed in Annexure A) of BRIGHT SOLAR LIMITED [NSE SYMBOL: BRIGHT], the target Company, hereby declare that we, along with person acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, at any time during the financial year 2023-2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

On behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group

OD P.B.

Piyushkumar Babubhai Thumar Promoter

Encl: as above

ANNEXURE - A

PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP OF BRIGHT SOLAR LIMITED AS ON 31^{st} MARCH 2024

Sr. No.	Name of Promoter and Promoter Group	No. of Shares held
1.	PIYUSHKUMAR THUMAR	9000
2.	PIYUSHKUMAR THUMAR	1500
3.	JOGANI KALPESH KALIDAS	39,000
	TOTAL	49,500

On behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group

0283-

Piyushkumar Babubhai Thumar Promoter